

Sr. No.1

Supp-1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through VC)

CM(291/2025) IN RP 4/2025

KHATIJA BEGUM AND ANR.

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Tabasum, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

01-03-2025

Notice be issued to the respondents in application for condonation of delay, returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 04.04.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

01-03-2025

Aadil