

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM 291/2025 in RP 4/2025**

**KHATIJA BEGUM AND ANR**

**...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Mohammad Idress Bhat, Advocate and  
Mr. Abid Bashir, Advocate  
**Vs.**

**UT OF J&K AND ORS**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

13.08.2025

1. Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA vice Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG, seeks and is granted three weeks time for filing objections to the application seeking condonation of delay, with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 04.09.2025.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)  
JUDGE**

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

13.08.2025

"Adil Ismail"