

Serial No. 1
Sup. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 291/2025 in
RP No. 04/2025**

Khatija Begum and Anr.

Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:
None

Versus

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER
10.10.2025

01. In the interest of justice, four weeks last and final opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file objections to the application seeking condonation of delay of 788 days in filing the review petition.
02. List on 14.11.2025.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar

10.10.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"