

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP No. 4/2025 in
[WP(C) No. 2048/2020]

Khatija Begum and another

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER

08.05.2026

Await appearance of the learned counsel for the parties.

List on 03.07.2026.

Meanwhile, objections if any be filed by or before the next date of

hearing.

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)

Judge

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)

Judge

JAMMU
08.05.2026
Raj Kumar